

ŞANTIERUL NAVAL ORŞOVA S.A. Nr. RC J25/150/1991 CIF: RO 1614734 Capital social: - subscris 28.557.297,5 lei - varsat 28.557.297,5 lei Str. Tufări, nr. 4, Orşova, 225200, Mehedinţi Tel.: 0252/362.399; 0252/361.885; Fax: 0252/360.648 E-mail: mircea.sperdea@snorsova.ro; marketing@snorsova.ro Codul LEI (Legal Entity Identifier): 254900UXAJ8TPIKLXG79 Cod IBAN: RO96RNCB0181022634120001- B.C.R. Orşova Cod IBAN: RO59BRDE260SV03176142600- B.R.D. Orşova



TO:

# THE STOCK EXCHANGE BUCHAREST – Department of Operations Issuers of Regulated Markets FINANCIAL MONITORING AUTHORITY – Department of Financial Instruments and Investments

#### CURRENT REPORT

ACCORDING TO THE LAW NO. 24/2017 AND TO THE ASF REGULATION NO. 5/2018 Concerning the issuers of financial instruments and market operations

Report date: 2023 NOVEMBER 17

- Name of the trading company: **ŞANTIERUL NAVAL ORŞOVA S.A.**;

- Registered office: 4, TUFĂRI Street, ORȘOVA, MEHEDINȚI County;

- Telephone/fax:0252/362399 0252/360648;

- Single registration code issued by the Trade Register: RO 1614734;

- Registered number with the Trade Register's Office: J25/150/03.04.1991;

- Code Lei: 254900UXAJ8TPIKLXG79

- Subscribed and paid in share capital: 28,557,297.5 Lei

- Number of shares: 11.422.919 common shares, of 2,5 lei each;

- **Regulated market where the issued securities are traded:** Bucharest Stock Exchange-category Standard (symbol: SNO)

# **IMPORTANT EVENT TO REPORT:** Notification of management transactions according to art. 19 of EU Regulation no. 596 / 2014.

ŞANTIERUL NAVAL ORSOVA S.A. informs the shareholders and all those interested that the company has been notified by **INFINITY CAPITAL INVESTMENTS S.A.** regarding the sale by it, on 14.11.2023, of a number of 3.200.337 shares issued by Santierul Naval Orsova S.A. I am attaching the notification received.

There are no other events to report.

General Manager, Eng. Mircea Ion Sperdea



### Nr. 11387/15.11.2023

Către

### AUTORITATEA DE SUPRAVEGHERE FINANCIARĂ

Şantierul Naval Orşova S.A.

## NOTIFICARE TRANZACȚII EFECTUATE DE CĂTRE PERSOANELE CU RESPONSABILITĂȚI DE CONDUCERE ȘI DE CĂTRE PERSOANELE CARE AU O STRÂNSĂ LEGĂTURĂ CU ACESTEA CONFORM REGULAMENTULUI U.E. NR. 596/2014, art. 3, alin (25) art.19 alin. (1), (8)

### și Regulamentului UE nr. 523/2016

1.	Datele persoanei care exercită responsabilități de conducere/ale persoanei care are o				
	strânsă legătură cu acestea				
a)	Numele	Infinity Capital Investments S.A.			
2.	Motivul notificării				
a)	Poziție/funcție	LEGĂTURĂ STRÂNSĂ CU O PERSOANĂ CARE EXERCITĂ RESPONSABILITĂȚI DE CONDUCERE (Mihai Zoescu membru al Consiliului de Administrație al societății Șantierul Naval Orșova S.A. și membru al Consiliului de Administrație al Infinity Capital Investments S.A.).			
b)	Notificare inițială/Modificare	Inițială			
3.	Detalii aferente emitentului				
a)	Denumirea	Şantierul Naval Orşova S.A.			
b)	LEI	254900UXAJ8TPIKLXG79			
4.	Detalii privind tranzacția (tranzacțiile)				
a)	Descrierea instrumentului financiar, a tipului de instrument Codul de identificare	ACȚIUNI SNO 1614734			
		1014/34			





b)	Natura tranzacției	VÂNZARE	
c)	Prețul (prețurile) și volumul (volumele)	Prețul (prețurile) 5,10	Volumul (volumele) 3.200.337
d)	Informații agregate -volumul agregat -prețul	Prețul (prețurile) 5,10	Volum agregat 3.200.337
e)	Data tranzacției	14.11.2023	
f)	Locul tranzacției	BURSA DE VALORI BUCUREȘTI	

Data: 15.11.2023

### Semnătura:

### Sorin - Iulian Cioacă

### Președinte - Director General

CIOACA

Semnat digital de CIOACA SORIN-IULIAN SORIN-IULIAN Data: 2023.11.15 10:53:33 +02'00'

